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haEios Isuzu Motors Limited Bhadsl, Isuzu PR 20 Frbifli WS HE.

IMPORTANT - the underlined items must be staled in two measuring systems, one of which must be the melric system, See coversion

loble hereafter.

CAPACITIES AND DIMENSIONS

1. Mheelbose 2350 mm " 92,52  inches
2. Froni _track 1225 mm LB.23 inches * ‘
3. Rear track _ 1200 mm LTe24 inches *
4. Overall length of the car © . 403,0 <m ' inches
5. Overall width of the cor 149.5 ¢m , inches
6. Overall height of the cor 139.0 «em . inches
7. Copocity of fuel tank (reserve included) L0 1otes
10.5 Gollon US Gallon  Imp.

8. Seating capacily 5 Seaters

9. \Weight, Ilolal weight of the car with normal equipment, woter, oil ond sporé wheel bul without fuel nor repoir tools:

‘?05‘ H kg Z,OOO E‘ Ibs cwi

% Differences in track caused by the use of other wheels with different rim widths must be staled when recognition is requested for

the wheels concerned.

Specify ground clearonce in relation 1o the track and give drowing of two fixed points of the vehicle's structure at which

measuremenls are token.

These ground clearance dimensions are cnly for information when checking the Irack and con in no way affect the eligibility of

the cor. :

/ é\ﬁ

' B | 215mm asam 20

CONVERSION TABLE

1 inch/ pouce — 254 cm 1 quort  US == 0.9464 lirs

1 foot/ pied - 30.4794 cm 1 pint  (pt) == 0.568 lirs i
1 square inch/ pouce corré —  6.452 cm? 1 gallon  Imp. --  4.546 tirs ;
1 cubic inch/ pouce cube — 16387 ¢m’ 1 gallon US ‘ == 3785 lirs

1 pound / livre (Ib) — 453.593 gr. 1 hundred weight (cwi) -- 50.802 kg

Poge 2




Medel

Moke  Tsuzu Motors Limited Isuzu PR 20

20.
211

22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27,
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

38.
40.
41,

42.

43.
44,

45.

50.
51.
52,
53.

54.

60.
61.
62.
63.

CHAS51S AND COACHWORK (Photographs A, B ond C) .
Chassis / body construction : ?é)-/c}f?ﬂil / unitary construclion
Unitary conslruclion, material (s) Stee_l’ &sﬂ:&ﬁ#&t&ﬂ:ﬁﬁ— #

Seporale consiruclion

Separate Constructions: Material (3] of chossis
Material (s) of coachwork

Number. of doors 4 Material (s)  Steel #=Bwer

Moterial (s) of bonnet Steel
Moterial {s) of bool lid - Steel
Malerial {s) of reor-window Glass
Maleriol {s) of windscreen Glass

Material (s) of front-door windows Glass

Material (s) of rear-door windows Glass

Sliding system’ of doar windows Vertical, Manual

Molerial {s) of reor-quarter light

ACCESSORIES AND UPHOLSTERY

Interior heoting : /?5 - no 39. Air-conditioning /7’5 - no
Venlilalion : /,’rys - no
Fronl seats, type of seals ond upholstery Bucket : and
; cket or Bench, Textiles mm vinyl
Weight of fronl seal (s), complete with supports ond rails, out of the car
Bucxet  Each 10,0 kg Ibs
Bench 18.5 and
Rear seals, lype of seats ond upholstery : B@nch, Textiles mer vinyl .
Front bumper, material (s) teel Weight g kg
Rear bumper, material (s) Steel Weight 6 kg
\
W HEELS
Type Pressed Steel
_ . L,OMRim 5.6
Weight (per wheel, without tyre ) L.5"Rim 5.0 kg
Method of allachment L Wheel Pin and  Nuts
Rim diameter 33042 mm 130 inches
Rim_width 102 or 11, mm L0 0r L5 inches
STEER_ING
Type Rack and Pinion

Servo-assislance ,{a/s/ - no
Number of furns of sleering wheel from lock 1o lock 2.9

In cose of servo-ossistonce

F.l. A. Rec.

Page

3

No.

Ibs
Ibs

Ibs




Make Isuzu Motors Limited

70.
71.
72,
73.
78.
79.
80.
81.

90.
91.

92,

93.

94.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102,
103.
104,
105.

SUSPENSION

Front suspension (photogr. D), type
Type of spring . Coil

Swobiliser (i fined)  Torsion Bar
Number of shockabsorbers 2
Rear suspension (phologr. E), type
Type of spring
Siabiliser (if fitted)
Number of shockabsorbers 2]
BRAKES (photographs F and G)
System Hydréulic
Servo-assistonce (if fied), type

Number of hydraulic master cylinders

Number of cylinders per wheel
Bore of wheel cylinder (s)
Drum brakes

Inside diomeler

length of broke linings
Width of brake linings
Number of shoes per brake
Total area per broke

Disc brakes

Oulside diometer

Thickness of disc

length of broke linings
Width of broke linings
Number of pads per broke,

Tota| area per broke

Model

Isuzu PR 20

Independent, Coil Spring, Wishbone type

74. Type  Hydraulic Telescopic
Independent, Diagonal Link

Coil and Transverse leaf

82. Type Hydraulic Telescpic

222

203.2
195.0

37.1

14,430

FRONT

mm

22.2

203.2
195.0

Bl

14,430

F. 1. A. Rec.

REAR

No. ’

.in



Make Isuzu Motors Limited

130.
132,
133,
135,
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
142,

143,

144,

146.

147.
149.
150.
151,
152,
153.
155,
156.
157.

158.
159.

160.

161.
162,
164.

Model  T5uzu PR 20

ENGINE (photogrophs J ond K)
Cycle - . L4 131, Number of cylinders L

Cylinder arrangement In-line

F.l. A, Rec. No.

Bore. 79  mm 3,110 in. 134 Siroke 75 mm 2.953 in.
Copacity per cylinder 367.6  em 22.43 cu. in.
Total. cylinder-capacity 1471 cm?® 89.74 cu. in.
Material (s) of cylinder block Cast Iron o
Material (s) of sleeves {if fitted )
Cylinder-head, moterial (s) Cast Iron Number fitted 1L
Number of inlet ports L 141. Number of exnaust ports L
Compression ratio I 8.5 - i
Volume of one combustion chamber 49,0 cm? cu. in,
Piston, malerial Aluminum 145. Number of rings 3
Distance from gudgeon pin cenire line to highest point of piston crown
Atk mm inches
Crankshoft : nfcbl8fd / stomped 148. Type of crankshaft : integral /
Number of cronkshaft maoin bearings 5 setr l
Materiol of bearing cap Cast Iron
System of lubrication : ﬁﬁ/féfﬁ‘d / oil in sump
Capocity, lubricont 3.2 lirs pts quarts US
Oil cooler 1 y&{// o 154, Method of engine cooling  Water
Caopacity of cooling system 57 ltes pints quarts US
Cooling fan' (if fined), dia. 32 cm . inches
Number of blades of cooling fon L
Bearings
Crankshaft main, lype Plain Dia. 56 mm
Connectling rod big end, Plain Dia. L9 mm
Weights
Flywheel (clean) o104, ke Ibs
Flywheel with cluich (all turning parts) 16.5 kg
Crankshoft 15.3 kg lbs 163. Connecling rod 0.56 kg
Piston with rings ond pin 0,46 kg Ibs

lbs
Ibs



F.lLA. Rec. No.‘

Make Isuzu Motors Limited Model  Tsuzu PR 20

FOUR STROKE ENGINES
170. Number of camshofts 1 171, location Cylinder Block
172. Type of camshaft drive Cha in Drive
173. Type of volve operation  Push Rod

) 8

INLET {see poge ¥} ¥
180. Moteriol(s) of inlel monifold Aluminum
181. Diometer_of valves 38 mm ’ _ 1.496 inches
182, Max. valve lift 8.95 mm 0+532  in. 183. Number of valve springs 2
184. Type of spring Coil 185. Numbdr of volves per cylinder 1
186. Tappel cleorance for checking tliming {cold) 0.25 mm inches
187. Valves open ot (with tolerance for toppet clearance indicated) 150 BTDC + 30
188. Valves close at (with wolernce for loppel clearance indicated) 730 ABDC i 30
189. Air filler, type Paper

EXHAUST (see pogef)
195. Material (s) of exhoust manifold Cast Iron
196. Dinmeter of valves. 30 mm 1.181 inches
197. Maox. volve lift 8,95 mm 0.352in. 198. Number of valve springs 2
199. Type of spring Coil 200. Number of valves per cylinder l
201. Toppet clearance for checking timing (cold) 0.35 mm inches
202. Valves open at (with toleronce for tappet clearance indicoted) 55° BBDC * 3°
203. Volves close ot (with tolerance for toppet clearance indicated) 290 ATDC £ 30

CARBURETION (photograph N)
210. Number of carburettors Ffitted i 211. Type. Stroxburg
212. Moke Nikki 213, Model 2D 324U
214. Number of mixlure possoges per coburellor é .
215. Flonge hold diameter of exit porl(s)  of corburetieor zzjéﬁig 32 mm in.
216. Minimum dimensions of mixture posage [s) %ﬁ/ﬁﬁ,&ﬁ/yi/rjq&/ﬁ?é;ﬂ/%,&;ﬁﬁ{é/w

Primary 20 - : inches
Secondary 28

INJECTION (if filted)
220. M'uke of pump 221. Number of plungers
222. Medel or type of pump 223, Tolal number of injeclors
224, locafionof injeclors
225. Minimum diomeler of inlet pipe mm inches
%) for odditional information concerning two-stroke engines ond super-charged engines see poge 13.

6
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230.
232,
234,
236,
238.
240,

250.
251.

No. of spark plugs per cylinder

Moke  Tsuzu Motors Limited Model  Isuzu PR 20
ENGINE ACCESSORIES .
Fuel pump :  mechanical o/t]'///léf/é/ef}/af 231. No. fited 1
Type of ignition system Make and break ignition 233. No.of distributors
No. of ignition coils 1 235,
Genertor, lype:dynamo/allernator-number fitted 1 237. Mathod of drive
Vollage of generator 12 volts l 239. Battery, number
locotion Engine Room

. Voltoge of bottery 5 - volls.
ENGINE AND CAR PERFORMANCES (os declared by manufaciurer in calalogue)
Maex. engine oulput 68 PS (type of horsepower: JIS ) al
Maximum rpm 5,000 output at thal Figure' .68 PS
Maximum torque ‘ 11.3 Kg~-m ot 2,200 rpm

252,
253,

255.

140 km /hour

Maximum speed of the car

R=cenlre of

comshofl.

Inlet com

S
T

.U

S

T

22.2
15+8
316

Exhaust com

223
1548

31.7

&

F.ILA. Rec.

1

V belt drive

1

5,000

miles / hour

0.876
0,622

1.245

0.878
0.622

1.248

No.

inches
inches

inches

inches .
inches

inches




Maoke Isuzu Motors Limited

Drawing inlet
monifold ports,

sida of eylinder:
heod. Indicale
scole or dimensions
and manufaeturing

toleronce.

Drawing of entr-
- ance lo inlel

port of cylinder-

head. Indicale

scale or dimen-

sions and manufac-

luring loleronce.

Isuzu PR %O

/4.7

F.1. A, Rec. No.
- —-Jt
1

Drowing exhaust
monifold porls,
side of cylinder-
heod. Indicale
scale or dimen-

_ sions ond monufoc-

luring lolerance.

Bl 31§ 65 —~3/—~
— 82 ! 147 52—
TR E— | i i
AR S N 5 o e

L NPT i 7™ N
T Dy s g

& - | _[_@__

l

Drawing of exit
lo exhoust port
of cylinderhead.
Indicote scale or
dimensions ond
manufacluring

tolerance.

4P S————T2474 !

149-&

0\..

——/49-5 2424t

¢
@ NV

un;t yomm




Make Isuzu Motors Limited Model Isuzu PR 20 F.ILLA. Rec. No.
DRIVE TRAIN
CLUTCH
260. Type of cluich Dry Plate 261, No.of plales 1
262, Dio. of cluich plates 20.3 cm inchas
263. Dio. of linings, inside 1L.6 cm in. outside 905 & in. 4
264. Method of operating cluich fechanical t
GEAR BOX photograph H) ‘
- 270. ‘Maonual type, make Isuzu Method of operation MeCha.nical
271. No.of geor-box rotios forward L 272. Synchronized forward ratios L (l’ 2,3 '4_)
273, location of gear-shifl Floor or Column
274. Aulomalic, moke lype
275. No. of forward ratios 276. location of geor-shift
Manual Avulomaolic Alternalive manual/ auiemete
277. Ratio Ne. teeth Ratio No. leelh Ratio No. teeth Rotio No. teeth
29 _ 37 . 28 _ 37
1 - = " ] =il
29 27 - 28 27
2 ° X = ° !
2 175 18 26 1 989 : Ig p.e :?:-O
0 i B9 B 555 | BB
4 1,000 1.CCO
3 !
|
6
reverse 3,927 ?_g— X :%% 3.592 %g- X *3-2

278.
279.

280.

290.
291.
292.

293.

Overdrive, lype
Forward geors on which overdrive can be selected

Overdrive ratio

FINAL DRIVE

Type of final drive H}’pOid Bevel
Type of differential Bevel
Type of limited shp differentiol {if fitted}

Finol drive ratio 3.727 or 4,100
Number of lecth li.l/ll or Al/lO




Model Isuzu PR 20 F.LA. Rec. No.

the car wilh the following items of the present recogmihion form is lo be disregorded during the scruh-

Make Isuzu Motors Limited

IMPORTANT- The conformity of

neering, when the vehicle has been entered in group 2 (Touring cars) or 3 (Grand Touring carsi @ 41, 72, 80, 91, 142, 143, 144,

145, 146, 153, 156, 157, 160, 161, 162, 163, 164, 182, 184, 186, 187, 188, 189, 199. 201, 202, 203, 212, 213, 215, 216,

222, 225, 230, 250, 251, 252, 253, ond photogruphs I, M ond N.

During the scrutineering of cors  entered ir  group 4 (Sporiscars) only the following items of the presen! recognition form ore ta be

token into considerotion : 1, 2, 3, 9, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 70, 71, 78, 79, 90, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137,

138, 139, 140, 141, 147, 148, 149, 150, 158, 159, 170, 171y 172, 173, 185, 200, 270, 271, 274.. 275, 290, 291, 292 ond photo.

graphs A, B, D, E, F, G, H J K, ond O.

Oplional equipement affecting preceeding informotion. This lo be sioted logether with reference number.




Medel Isuzu PR 20 F. LA, Rec. No.

Make Isuzu Motors Limited
Photograph
interior view of car through driver's door lopen or removed )

C'Wilh dashboard

B, 3/4 view of cor from reor

G,




Medel

Ta - * 'y N 5 N (o =
Make Isuzu Hotors iLimitad ERatsiPaph Isuzu PR 20 F.L.A Rec. No
o
engine unil oul of cor, from right. Wit clutch and Engine unil oul of car, from lefi. With clutch and ac-
J, occessories bul without air filler nor gecr-box. K, cessories but withoul gear-box nor air filter.
i i S ‘ ] THTE
& 2
;
[
i
oyl
J:

L !

M, piston crown

P, inlet manifold Q, exhaust manifold

Page 12



Make

300.
301.
302.
303.
305.
306.
308.
309.
311,
312.
314,
316.
318.
319.
320.

3.

TWQO STROKE ENGINES

System of cylinder scavenging

Type of lubrication

Inlet ports, length measured oround cylinder wall

Height inlet port

Exhaust ports, length measured around cylinder wall

Height exhaust port

Tronsfer port, length meosured around cylinder wall

Height tronsfer port

Isuzu Motors Limited

mm

mm

mm

Piston ports, length measured around piston

Height piston port

Method of precompression

Bore

mm

mm

inches

Model

in.. 304.

307.

310.

313.

315.

317.

Distance from top of cyl. block to highest point of exhaust port :

Distance from top of cyl. block to lowest point of inlet port :

Distance from top of cyl. block to highest point of itransfer port :

Drawing of cylinder

ports.

330, Supercharging —state full detoils hereafter :

JAPAN AUTOMOGBILE FEDERATION

—/ ~

Isuzu PR 20 F.1.A. Rec. No.

mm inches
Area mm? sq. in,
mm . inches
Area mm? sq. in.
mm inches
Area. mm? sq. in.
mm inches
Area mm? sq. in.
Precompression cyl.: yes /o
Stroke mm inches
mm inches
mm . inches
mm inches




suzu Kotors Limited  piMENSIONS OF INTERIOR Isuzu PR 20
(Conform to Art. 253 b of Appendix J)
For four seaters : *
T 1A B
‘C/E—/ ’E/D"
& &
Minimum Dimensions '
A B c D E
167 cm 92 cm 122 e 90 cm 122 em

For two seaters :

. 777

fhi,

s

Minimum

Dimensions




